
Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

LICENSETYPE: LCSW 

EXAM: LCSW Clinical Exam (ASWB) 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FIRST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

Azusa Pacific University, Azusa 

BRANDMAN UNIVERSITY 

CALIF. POLYTECHNIC STATE 
UNIVERSITY, HUMBOLT - CAL 

POLY 

California Baptist University 

California State University, 
Bakersfield 

California State University, Chico 

California State University, 
Dominguez Hills 

California State University, Fresno 

California State University, 
Fullerton 

California State University, 
Hayward 

California State University, Long 
Beach 

California State University, Los 
Angeles 

California State University, 
Monterey Bay 

California State University, 
Northridge 

California State University, 
Sacramento 

California State University, San 
Bernardino 

California State University, San 
Marcos 

California State University, 
Stanislaus 

Loma Linda University 

OUT-OF-COUNTRY 

Out-of-State 

CODE 

103 

147 

014 

146 

002 

003 

004 

005 

006 

007 

008 

009 

018 

010 

011 

012 

019 

013 

125 

400 

300 

TAKING 
EXAM 

56 

19 

16 

37 

59 

40 

82 

56 

39 

70 

205 

95 

25 

106 

67 

67 

36 

42 

36 

5 

328 

PASSED 

30 

9 

10 

25 

36 

16 

32 

25 

29 

20 

114 

46 

12 

51 

30 

40 

27 

20 

20 

1 

212 

PASS ED 
PERCENT 

54% 

47% 

62% 

68% 

61% 

40% 

39% 

45% 

74% 

29% 

56% 

48% 

48% 

48% 

45% 

60% 

75% 

48% 

56% 

20% 

65% 

FAILED 

26 

10 

6 

12 

23 

24 

50 

31 

10 

50 

91 

49 

13 

55 

37 

27 

9 

22 

16 

4 

116 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

46% 

53% 

38% 

32% 

39% 

60% 

61% 

55% 

26% 

71% 

44% 

52% 

52% 

52% 

55% 

40% 

25% 

52% 

44% 

80% 

35% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

24 

13 

9 

19 

30 

16 

33 

21 

24 

24 

117 

44 

15 

54 

35 

41 

25 

19 

20 

2 

225 

PASSED 

17 

7 

9 

15 

25 

12 

16 

16 

22 

14 

91 

31 

8 

40 

25 

32 

23 

15 

16 

1 

182 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

71% 

54% 

100% 

79% 

83% 

75% 

48% 

76% 

92% 

58% 

78% 

70% 

53% 

74% 

71% 

78% 

92% 

79% 

80% 

50% 

81% 

FAI LED 

7 

6 

0 

4 

5 

4 

17 

5 

2 

10 

26 

13 

7 

14 

10 

9 

2 

4 

4 

1 

43 

FAI LED 
PERCENT 

29% 

46% 

0% 

21% 

17% 

25% 

52% 

24% 

8% 

42% 

22% 

30% 

47% 

26% 

29% 

22% 

8% 

21% 

20% 

50% 

19% 

Ne,v 14_ 2024 



Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FIRST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME CODE TAKING PASSED PASSED FAILED FAILED TAKING PASSED PASSED FAILED FAILED 
EXAM PERCENT PERCENT EXAM PERCENT PERCENT 

San Diego State University 015 65 53 82% 12 18% 53 48 91% 5 9% 

San Francisco State University 016 25 5 20% 20 80% 7 5 71% 2 29% 

San Jose State University 017 96 48 50% 48 50% 52 39 75% 13 25% 

UC, Berkeley 050 39 33 85% 6 15% 37 33 89% 4 11 % 

UC, Los Angeles 052 39 35 90% 4 10% 36 34 94% 2 6% 

University of Southern California, 145 541 258 48% 283 52% 288 207 72% 81 28% 
Los Angeles 

LCSW Clinical Exam (ASWB) TOTAL: 2,291 1,237 54% 1,054 46% 1,283 983 77% 300 23% 

EXAM: LCSW Law and Ethics 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FIRST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

Azusa Pacific University, 

Azusa Pacific University, Azusa 

BRANDMAN UNIVERSITY 

CALIF. POLYTECHNIC STATE 
UNIVERSITY, HUMBOLT - CAL 

POLY 

California Baptist University 

California State University, 
Bakersfield 

California State University, Chico 

California State University, 
Dominguez Hills 

California State University, Fresno 

California State University, 
Fullerton 

California State University, 
Hayward 

California State University, Long 
Beach 

California State University, Los 
Angeles 

California State University, 
Monterey Bay 

California State University, 

CODE 

20 

103 

147 

014 

146 

002 

003 

004 

005 

006 

007 

008 

009 

018 

010 

TAKING 
EXAM 

6 

67 

81 

41 

118 

54 

24 

44 

54 

58 

58 

135 

66 

20 

74 

PASSED PASSED 
PERCENT 

5 83% 

45 67% 

48 59% 

33 80% 

81 69% 

44 81% 

17 71% 

32 73% 

41 76% 

49 84% 

35 60% 

111 82% 

47 71% 

18 90% 

61 82% 

FAILED 

1 

22 

33 

8 

37 

10 

7 

12 

13 

9 

23 

24 

19 

2 

13 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

17% 

33% 

41% 

20% 

31% 

19% 

29% 

27% 

24% 

16% 

40% 

18% 

29% 

10% 

18% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

5 

53 

58 

35 

95 

34 

18 

29 

41 

47 

37 

99 

46 

13 

53 

PASSED 

4 

36 

34 

27 

67 

30 

14 

23 

30 

40 

24 

87 

34 

12 

46 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

80% 

68% 

59% 

77% 

71% 

88% 

78% 

79% 

73% 

85% 

65% 

88% 

74% 

92% 

87% 

FAILED 

1 

17 

24 

8 

28 

4 

4 

6 

11 

7 

13 

12 

12 

1 

7 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

20% 

32% 

41% 

23% 

29% 

12% 

22% 

21% 

27% 

15% 

35% 

12% 

26% 

8% 

13% 

2 Nov 14, 2024 



Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FIRST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

Northridge 

California State University, 
Sacramento 

California State University, San 
Bernardino 

California State University, San 

Marcos 

California State University, 
Stanislaus 

Loma Linda University 

OUT-OF-COUNTRY 

Out-of-State 

PACIFIC OAKS COLLEGE, 
PASADENA (CANDIDACY) 

San Diego State University 

San Francisco State University 

San Jose State University 

UC, Berkeley 

UC, Los Angeles 

UMASS Global 

University of Southern California, 
Los Angeles 

UNIVERSITY OF THE PACIFIC 

CODE 

011 

012 

019 

013 

125 

400 

300 

133 

015 

016 

017 

050 

052 

272 

145 

148 

TAKING 
EXAM 

56 

87 

42 

38 

27 

12 

893 

4 

58 

22 

90 

40 

49 

13 

451 

18 

PASSED PASSED 
PERCENT 

40 71% 

70 80% 

33 79% 

28 74% 

15 56% 

9 75% 

685 77% 

2 50% 

53 91% 

16 73% 

67 74% 

34 85% 

38 78% 

12 92% 

313 69% 

11 61% 

FAILED 

16 

17 

9 

10 

12 

3 

208 

2 

5 

6 

23 

6 

11 

1 

138 

7 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

29% 

20% 

21% 

26% 

44% 

25% 

23% 

50% 

9% 

27% 

26% 

15% 

22% 

8% 

31% 

39% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

34 

66 

36 

28 

18 

6 

676 

3 

51 

15 

70 

34 

44 

13 

319 

15 

PASSED 

26 

54 

27 

23 

10 

5 

538 

1 

48 

12 

54 

30 

37 

12 

238 

10 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

76% 

82% 

75% 

82% 

56% 

83% 

80% 

33% 

94% 

80% 

77% 

88% 

84% 

92% 

75% 

67% 

FAILED 

8 

12 

9 

5 

8 

1 

138 

2 

3 

3 

16 

4 

7 

1 

81 

5 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

24% 

18% 

25% 

18% 

44% 

17% 

20% 

67% 

6% 

20% 

23% 

12% 

16% 

8% 

25% 

33% 

LCSW Law and Ethics TOTAL: 2,800 2,093 75% 707 25% 2,091 1,633 78% 458 22% 

LICENSE TYPE: LEP 

EXAM: LEP Standard Written Exam 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FIRST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME CODE TAKING PASSED PASSED FAILED FAILED TAKING PASSED PASSED FAILED FAILED 
EXAM PERCENT PERCENT EXAM PERCENT PERCENT 

Alliant International University 112 20 11 55% 9 45% 12 8 67% 4 33% 
(aka CSPP) 

Alliant International University 139 2 1 50% 1 50% 1 0 0% 1 100% 
(aka US International) 

Azusa Pacific University, 20 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0 

Azusa Pacific University, Azusa 103 5 3 60% 2 40% 4 2 50% 2 50% 

3 Nov 14, 2024 



Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FIRST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

California Baptist University, 
Riverside 

California Lutheran University, 
Thousand Oaks 

California State University, Chico 

California State University, 

Dominguez Hills 

California State University, Fresno 

California State University, 
Hayward 

California State University, Long 
Beach 

California State University, Los 
Angeles 

California State University, 
Northridge 

California State University, 
Sacramento 

California State University, San 
Bernardino 

Chapman University, Orange 

CHICAGO SCHOOL OF 
PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY AT 

LOS ANGELES 

Fresno Pacific University 

Loyola Marymount University, Los 
Angeles 

National University 

Out-of-State 

Phillips Graduate Institute 

St. Mary's College of CA, Moraga 

UC, San Diego 

University of La Verne, La Verne 

University of Southern California, 
Los Angeles 

University of the Pacific, Stockton 

CODE 

105 

108 

003 

004 

005 

007 

008 

009 

010 

011 

012 

113 

251 

153 

126 

129 

300 

106 

136 

054 

140 

145 

146 

TAKING 
EXAM 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

8 

8 

6 

5 

3 

3 

7 

1 

4 

5 

24 

17 

2 

2 

1 

7 

1 

1 

PASSED PASSED 
PERCENT 

1 100% 

1 100% 

2 100% 

0 0% 

0 0% 

8 100% 

7 88% 

3 50% 

4 80% 

3 100% 

2 67% 

5 71% 

0 0% 

4 100% 

3 60% 

11 46% 

15 88% 

2 100% 

1 50% 

1 100% 

5 71% 

1 100% 

1 100% 

FAILED 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

1 

3 

1 

0 

1 

2 

1 

0 

2 

13 

2 

0 

1 

0 

2 

0 

0 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

0% 

0% 

0% 

100% 

100% 

0% 

12% 

50% 

20% 

0% 

33% 

29% 

100% 

0% 

40% 

54% 

12% 

0% 

50% 

0% 

29% 

0% 

0% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

1 

0 

2 

0 

1 

6 

6 

5 

3 

3 

3 

5 

1 

3 

4 

13 

13 

1 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 

PASSED 

1 

0 

2 

0 

0 

6 

6 

3 

3 

3 

2 

3 

0 

3 

2 

7 

11 

1 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

100% 

100% 

0% 

100% 

100% 

60% 

100% 

100% 

67% 

60% 

0% 

100% 

50% 

54% 

85% 

100% 

100% 

FAILED 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

1 

2 

1 

0 

2 

6 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

FAI LED 
PERCENT 

0% 

0% 

100% 

0% 

0% 

40% 

0% 

0% 

33% 

40% 

100% 

0% 

50% 

46% 

15% 

0% 

0% 

LEP Standard Written Exam TOTAL: 139 96 69% 43 31% 91 67 74% 24 26% 

4 Nov 14, 2024 



Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

LICENSETYPE: LMFT 

EXAM: LMFT Clinical Exam 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FIRST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

Alliant International University 
(aka CSPP) 

Alliant International University 
(aka US International) 

Antioch University, Los Angeles 

Antioch University, San Francisco 

Antioch University, Santa Barbara 

Argosy University (aka American 
School of Prof. Psych. 

Azusa Pacific University, 

Azusa Pacific University, Azusa 

Bethel Theological Seminary 

Brandman University 

CALIF. POLYTECHNIC STATE 
UNIVERSITY, HUMBOLT - CAL 

POLY 

Calif. Polytechnic State University, 
San Luis Obispo - Cal Poly 

California Baptist University, 
Riverside 

California Institute of Integral 
Studies, S.F. 

California Lutheran University, 
Thousand Oaks 

California School of Professional 
Psychology, Fresno 

California Southern University 

California State Polytechnic 
University, Pomona 

California State University, 
Bakersfield 

California State University, Chico 

California State University, 
Dominguez Hills 

California State University, Fresno 

CODE 

112 

139 

241 

242 

243 

204 

20 

103 

152 

253 

014 

001 

105 

107 

108 

110 

246 

019 

002 

003 

004 

005 

TAKING 
EXAM 

6 

50 

115 

1 

25 

38 

7 

36 

7 

90 

2 

8 

85 

64 

21 

1 

12 

3 

15 

6 

22 

34 

PASSED PASS ED 
PERCENT 

6 100% 

45 90% 

94 82% 

1 100% 

19 76% 

13 34% 

6 86% 

23 64% 

5 71% 

55 61% 

2 100% 

8 100% 

56 66% 

55 86% 

14 67% 

1 100% 

10 83% 

3 100% 

14 93% 

4 67% 

11 50% 

27 79% 

FAILED 

0 

5 

21 

0 

6 

25 

1 

13 

2 

35 

0 

0 

29 

9 

7 

0 

2 

0 

1 

2 

11 

7 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

0% 

10% 

18% 

0% 

24% 

66% 

14% 

36% 

29% 

39% 

0% 

0% 

34% 

14% 

33% 

0% 

17% 

0% 

7% 

33% 

50% 

21% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

5 

40 

94 

1 

15 

11 

7 

26 

6 

53 

2 

8 

50 

51 

17 

1 

10 

2 

13 

4 

13 

24 

PASSED 

5 

37 

86 

1 

12 

5 

6 

19 

5 

43 

2 

8 

37 

50 

14 

1 

9 

2 

12 

4 

9 

23 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

100% 

92% 

91% 

100% 

80% 

45% 

86% 

73% 

83% 

81% 

100% 

100% 

74% 

98% 

82% 

100% 

90% 

100% 

92% 

100% 

69% 

96% 

FAI LED 

0 

3 

8 

0 

3 

6 

1 

7 

1 

10 

0 

0 

13 

1 

3 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

4 

1 

FAI LED 
PERCENT 

0% 

8% 

9% 

0% 

20% 

55% 

14% 

27% 

17% 

19% 

0% 

0% 

26% 

2% 

18% 

0% 

10% 

0% 

8% 

0% 

31% 

4% 

5 Nov 14, 2024 



Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FI RST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

California State University, 
Fullerton 

California State University, 
Hayward 

California State University, Long 
Beach 

California State University, Los 
Angeles 

California State University, 
Northridge 

California State University, 
Sacramento 

California State University, San 
Bernardino 

California State University, 
Stanislaus 

Cambridge University 

Chapman University, Orange 

Dominican University of Ca lifornia 

Eisner Institute for Professional 
Studies 

Fresno Pacific Bibilical Seminary, 
Fresno 

Fresno Pacific University 

Fuller Theological Seminary, 
Pasadena 

Golden Gate University 

HIS University 

Holy Names University, Oakland 

Hope International University 

Jessup University 

John F. Kennedy University, 
Orinda 

La Sierra University 

Loma Linda University 

Loyola Marymount University, Los 
Angeles 

CODE 

006 

007 

008 

009 

010 

011 

012 

013 

265 

113 

117 

250 

127 

153 

119 

151 

247 

122 

131 

266 

124 

252 

125 

126 

TAKING 
EXAM 

28 

18 

12 

10 

33 

15 

4 

2 

1 

14 

13 

1 

3 

8 

12 

9 

4 

12 

30 

12 

41 

1 

11 

10 

PASSED 

21 

15 

11 

10 

25 

8 

4 

2 

1 

12 

11 

1 

3 

8 

10 

3 

2 

8 

20 

12 

27 

1 

5 

9 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

75% 

83% 

92% 

100% 

76% 

53% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

86% 

85% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

83% 

33% 

50% 

67% 

67% 

100% 

66% 

100% 

45% 

90% 

FAILED 

7 

3 

1 

0 

8 

7 

0 

0 

0 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

2 

6 

2 

4 

10 

0 

14 

0 

6 

1 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

25% 

17% 

8% 

0% 

24% 

47% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

14% 

15% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

17% 

67% 

50% 

33% 

33% 

0% 

34% 

0% 

55% 

10% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

20 

14 

12 

7 

23 

9 

4 

2 

1 

11 

12 

0 

3 

8 

12 

5 

3 

7 

17 

12 

27 

0 

8 

10 

PASSED 

19 

13 

11 

7 

21 

8 

4 

2 

1 

10 

11 

0 

3 

8 

10 

2 

2 

7 

16 

12 

22 

0 

5 

9 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

95% 

93% 

92% 

100% 

91% 

89% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

91% 

92% 

100% 

100% 

83% 

40% 

67% 

100% 

94% 

100% 

81% 

62% 

90% 

FAILED 

1 

1 

1 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

2 

3 

1 

0 

1 

0 

5 

0 

3 

1 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

5% 

7% 

8% 

0% 

9% 

11% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

9% 

8% 

0% 

0% 

17% 

60% 

33% 

0% 

6% 

0% 

19% 

38% 

10% 

6 Nov 14. 2024 



Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FI RST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

Meridian University 

Mount St Mary's University, Los 
Angeles 

National University 

New College of Cali fornia, San 
Francisco 

Northcentral University 

Notre Dame de Namur University 

OUT-OF-COUNTRY 

Out-of-State 

Pacific Graduate School of 
Psychology, Palo Alto 

Pacific Oaks College, Pasadena 

Pacifica Graduate Institute, 
Carpenteria 

Palo Alto University 

Pepperdine University, Malibu 

Phillips Graduate Institute 

POINT LOMA NAZARENE 
UNIVERSITY 

Ryokan College, Los Angeles 

San Diego State University 

San Diego University for 

Integrative Studies 

San Francisco State University 

San Jose State University 

Santa Barbara Graduate Institute 

Santa Clara University 

Simpson University 

Sofia University, San Jose 

Sonoma State University 

Southern California Seminary (aka 
Southern CA Bible College and 

Seminary) 

St. Mary's College of CA, Moraga 

CODE 

231 

128 

129 

130 

256 

116 

400 

300 

149 

133 

154 

258 

135 

106 

261 

216 

015 

244 

016 

017 

245 

144 

254 

155 

018 

237 

136 

TAKING 
EXAM 

1 

19 

110 

2 

9 

34 

3 

51 

2 

44 

27 

43 

102 

27 

15 

2 

12 

1 

12 

5 

1 

46 

5 

1 

10 

6 

9 

PASSED PASSED 
PERCENT 

1 100% 

16 84% 

66 60% 

0 0% 

5 56% 

21 62% 

2 67% 

37 73% 

2 100% 

22 50% 

24 89% 

38 88% 

84 82% 

16 59% 

14 93% 

0 0% 

10 83% 

1 100% 

8 67% 

5 100% 

1 100% 

44 96% 

3 60% 

1 100% 

10 100% 

1 17% 

9 100% 

FAILED 

0 

3 

44 

2 

4 

13 

1 

14 

0 

22 

3 

5 

18 

11 

1 

2 

2 

0 

4 

0 

0 

2 

2 

0 

0 

5 

0 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

0% 

16% 

40% 

100% 

44% 

38% 

33% 

27% 

0% 

50% 

11% 

12% 

18% 

41% 

7% 

100% 

17% 

0% 

33% 

0% 

0% 

4% 

40% 

0% 

0% 

83% 

0% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

1 

15 

54 

0 

6 

24 

1 

32 

2 

20 

24 

34 

82 

13 

14 

0 

10 

1 

8 

5 

1 

44 

4 

1 

10 

2 

9 

PASSED 

1 

13 

40 

0 

4 

18 

1 

26 

2 

15 

23 

33 

74 

10 

13 

0 

10 

1 

8 

5 

1 

42 

3 

1 

10 

1 

9 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

100% 

87% 

74% 

67% 

75% 

100% 

81% 

100% 

75% 

96% 

97% 

90% 

77% 

93% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

95% 

75% 

100% 

100% 

50% 

100% 

FAILED 

0 

2 

14 

0 

2 

6 

0 

6 

0 

5 

1 

1 

8 

3 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

0% 

13% 

26% 

33% 

25% 

0% 

19% 

0% 

25% 

4% 

3% 

10% 

23% 

7% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

5% 

25% 

0% 

0% 

50% 

0% 

7 Nov 14, 2024 



Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FIRST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

The Chicago School of 
Professional Psychology at Los 

Angeles 

TOURO UNIVERSITY 

UMASS Global 

University of La Verne, La Verne 

University of Phoenix, Sacramento 

University of Phoenix, San Diego 

University of San Diego, San Diego 

University of San Francisco, San 
Francisco 

University of Southern California, 
Los Angeles 

University of the West 

Vanguard University of Southern 
California 

Western Seminary (Western 
Conservative Baptist Seminary) 

Wright Institute, Berkeley 

CODE 

251 

262 

272 

140 

238 

236 

142 

143 

145 

255 

156 

232 

150 

TAKING 
EXAM 

21 

29 

1 

8 

5 

134 

20 

60 

22 

2 

8 

16 

29 

PASSED PASSED 
PERCENT 

19 90% 

24 83% 

1 100% 

7 88% 

1 20% 

52 39% 

19 95% 

44 73% 

22 100% 

1 50% 

8 100% 

15 94% 

26 90% 

FAILED 

2 

5 

0 

1 

4 

82 

1 

16 

0 

1 

0 

1 

3 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

10% 

17% 

0% 

12% 

80% 

61% 

5% 

27% 

0% 

50% 

0% 

6% 

10% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

16 

23 

1 

6 

2 

46 

17 

44 

21 

2 

5 

13 

28 

PASSED 

15 

18 

1 

6 

0 

25 

16 

38 

21 

1 

5 

12 

25 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

94% 

78% 

100% 

100% 

0% 

54% 

94% 

86% 

100% 

50% 

100% 

92% 

89% 

FAI LED 

1 

5 

0 

0 

2 

21 

1 

6 

0 

1 

0 

1 

3 

FAI LED 
PERCENT 

6% 

22% 

0% 

0% 

100% 

46% 

6% 

14% 

0% 

50% 

0% 

8% 

11 % 

LMFT Clinical Exam TOTAL: 1,906 1,381 72% 525 28% 1,321 1,140 86% 181 14% 

EXAM: LMFT Law and Ethics 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FIRST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

Alliant International University 
(aka CSPP) 

Alliant International University 
(aka US International) 

Antioch University, Los Angeles 

Antioch University, Santa Barbara 

Argosy University (aka American 
School of Prof. Psych. 

Azusa Pacific University, 

Azusa Pacific University, Azusa 

Bethel Theological Seminary 

CODE 

112 

139 

241 

243 

204 

20 

103 

152 

TAKING 
EXAM 

4 

83 

153 

36 

19 

1 

69 

2 

PASSED PASSED 
PERCENT 

4 100% 

71 86% 

120 78% 

29 81% 

9 47% 

1 100% 

60 87% 

2 100% 

FAILED 

0 

12 

33 

7 

10 

0 

9 

0 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

0% 

14% 

22% 

19% 

53% 

0% 

13% 

0% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

4 

68 

117 

29 

8 

1 

64 

2 

PASSED 

4 

60 

97 

24 

2 

1 

57 

2 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

100% 

88% 

83% 

83% 

25% 

100% 

89% 

100% 

FAILED 

0 

8 

20 

5 

6 

0 

7 

0 

FAI LED 
PERCENT 

0% 

12% 

17% 

17% 

75% 

0% 

11 % 

0% 

8 Nov 14, 2024 



Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FIRST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

Biota University, La 
Mirada(Rosemead School of Psy) 

Brandman University 

CALIF. POLYTECHNIC STATE 
UNIVERSITY, HUMBOLT - CAL 

POLY 

Calif. Polytechnic State University, 
San Luis Obispo - Cal Poly 

California Baptist University, 
Riverside 

California Graduate Institute, Los 
Angeles 

California Institute of Integral 
Studies, S.F. 

California Lutheran University, 
Thousand Oaks 

California Southern University 

California State Polytechnic 
University, Pomona 

California State University, 
Bakersfield 

California State University, Chico 

California State University, 
Dominguez Hills 

California State University, Fresno 

California State University, 
Fullerton 

California State University, 
Hayward 

California State University, Long 
Beach 

California State University, Los 
Angeles 

California State University, 
Northridge 

California State University, 
Sacramento 

California State University, San 
Bernardino 

CODE 

104 

253 

014 

001 

105 

203 

107 

108 

246 

019 

002 

003 

004 

005 

006 

007 

008 

009 

010 

011 

012 

TAKING 
EXAM 

3 

106 

1 

16 

132 

1 

91 

12 

9 

6 

5 

11 

32 

32 

39 

21 

16 

8 

38 

15 

13 

PASSED 

3 

74 

1 

14 

106 

0 

74 

11 

6 

6 

5 

11 

24 

22 

37 

13 

14 

6 

35 

14 

13 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

100% 

70% 

100% 

88% 

80% 

0% 

81% 

92% 

67% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

75% 

69% 

95% 

62% 

88% 

75% 

92% 

93% 

100% 

FAILED 

0 

32 

0 

2 

26 

1 

17 

1 

3 

0 

0 

0 

8 

10 

2 

8 

2 

2 

3 

1 

0 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

0% 

30% 

0% 

12% 

20% 

100% 

19% 

8% 

33% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

25% 

31% 

5% 

38% 

12% 

25% 

8% 

7% 

0% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

3 

64 

1 

15 

98 

1 

78 

8 

3 

6 

4 

10 

22 

20 

32 

13 

14 

4 

35 

11 

13 

PASSED 

3 

50 

1 

14 

79 

0 

69 

7 

3 

6 

4 

10 

17 

17 

31 

8 

13 

3 

34 

10 

13 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

100% 

78% 

100% 

93% 

81% 

0% 

88% 

88% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

77% 

85% 

97% 

62% 

93% 

75% 

97% 

91% 

100% 

FAILED 

0 

14 

0 

1 

19 

1 

9 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

5 

3 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

FAI LED 
PERCENT 

0% 

22% 

0% 

7% 

19% 

100% 

12% 

12% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

23% 

15% 

3% 

38% 

7% 

25% 

3% 

9% 

0% 

9 Nov 14, 2024 



Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FI RST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

California State University, 
Stanislaus 

Cambridge University 

Chapman University, Orange 

Dominican Universi ty of Ca lifornia 

Eisner Institute for Professional 
Studies 

Fresno Pacific University 

Fuller Theological Seminary, 
Pasadena 

Golden Gate University 

HIS University 

Holy Names University, Oakland 

Hope International University 

Jessup University 

John F. Kennedy University, 
Orinda 

La Sierra University 

Loma Linda University 

Loyola Marymount University, Los 
Angeles 

Meridian University 

Mount St. Mary's University, Los 

Angeles 

National University 

New College of California, San 
Francisco 

Northcentral University 

Notre Dame de Namur University 

OUT-OF-COUNTRY 

Out-of-State 

Pacific Graduate School of 
Psychology, Palo Alto 

Pacific Oaks College, Pasadena 

Pacifica Graduate Institute, 
Carpenteria 

CODE 

013 

265 

113 

117 

250 

153 

119 

151 

247 

122 

131 

266 

124 

252 

125 

126 

231 

128 

129 

130 

256 

116 

400 

300 

149 

133 

154 

TAKING 
EXAM 

3 

7 

24 

16 

1 

14 

14 

10 

1 

33 

53 

29 

16 

4 

12 

15 

4 

22 

135 

1 

11 

17 

2 

83 

1 

58 

43 

PASSED 

2 

2 

20 

14 

0 

12 

10 

8 

0 

22 

46 

23 

10 

2 

12 

12 

4 

17 

89 

1 

9 

14 

1 

68 

1 

33 

39 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

67% 

29% 

83% 

88% 

0% 

86% 

71% 

80% 

0% 

67% 

87% 

79% 

62% 

50% 

100% 

80% 

100% 

77% 

66% 

100% 

82% 

82% 

50% 

82% 

100% 

57% 

91% 

FAILED 

1 

5 

4 

2 

1 

2 

4 

2 

1 

11 

7 

6 

6 

2 

0 

3 

0 

5 

46 

0 

2 

3 

1 

15 

0 

25 

4 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

33% 

71% 

17% 

12% 

100% 

14% 

29% 

20% 

100% 

33% 

13% 

21% 

38% 

50% 

0% 

20% 

0% 

23% 

34% 

0% 

18% 

18% 

50% 

18% 

0% 

43% 

9% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

3 

1 

19 

12 

0 

13 

12 

8 

0 

22 

39 

26 

3 

2 

9 

9 

4 

15 

87 

1 

10 

10 

2 

63 

1 

27 

40 

PASSED 

2 

1 

17 

11 

0 

12 

9 

6 

0 

16 

34 

21 

3 

2 

9 

8 

4 

11 

60 

1 

9 

9 

1 

49 

1 

18 

37 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

67% 

100% 

89% 

92% 

92% 

75% 

75% 

73% 

87% 

81% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

89% 

100% 

73% 

69% 

100% 

90% 

90% 

50% 

78% 

100% 

67% 

92% 

FAILED 

1 

0 

2 

1 

0 

1 

3 

2 

0 

6 

5 

5 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

4 

27 

0 

1 

1 

1 

14 

0 

9 

3 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

33% 

0% 

11% 

8% 

8% 

25% 

25% 

27% 

13% 

19% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

11% 

0% 

27% 

31% 

0% 

10% 

10% 

50% 

22% 

0% 

33% 

8% 

10 Nov 14. 2024 



Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FI RST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

Palo Alto University 

Pepperdine University, Malibu 

Phillips Graduate Institute 

POINT LOMA NAZARENE 
UNIVERSITY 

San Diego State University 

San Francisco State University 

San Jose State University 

Santa Clara University 

Saybrook University 

Simpson University 

Sofia University, San Jose 

Sonoma State University 

Southern California School of 
Theology: Theological Studies 

Southern California Seminary (aka 
Southern CA Bible College and 

Seminary) 

St. Mary's College of CA, Moraga 

The Chicago School of 
Professional Psychology at Los 

Angeles 

TOURO UNIVERSITY 

Trinity College of Graduate 
Studies, Orange 

UMASS Global 

University of La Verne, La Verne 

University of Phoenix, Sacramento 

University of Phoenix, San Diego 

University of San Diego, San Diego 

University of San Francisco, San 
Francisco 

University of Southern California, 
Los Angeles 

University of the West 

Vanguard University of Southern 

CODE 

258 

135 

106 

261 

015 

016 

017 

144 

137 

254 

155 

018 

138 

237 

136 

251 

262 

201 

272 

140 

238 

236 

142 

143 

145 

255 

156 

TAKING 
EXAM 

56 

278 

27 

22 

14 

16 

2 

29 

1 

10 

4 

8 

1 

3 

20 

49 

90 

1 

36 

10 

2 

11 2 

16 

73 

33 

2 

7 

PASSED PASSED 
PERCENT 

44 79% 

221 79% 

20 74% 

17 77% 

11 79% 

16 100% 

2 100% 

27 93% 

0 0% 

6 60% 

2 50% 

7 88% 

1 100% 

2 67% 

18 90% 

34 69% 

73 81% 

1 100% 

27 75% 

9 90% 

2 100% 

56 50% 

14 88% 

65 89% 

30 91% 

2 100% 

7 100% 

FAILED 

12 

57 

7 

5 

3 

0 

0 

2 

1 

4 

2 

1 

0 

1 

2 

15 

17 

0 

9 

1 

0 

56 

2 

8 

3 

0 

0 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

21% 

21% 

26% 

23% 

21% 

0% 

0% 

7% 

100% 

40% 

50% 

12% 

0% 

33% 

10% 

31% 

19% 

0% 

25% 

10% 

0% 

50% 

12% 

11% 

9% 

0% 

0% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

47 

222 

23 

19 

12 

14 

2 

26 

1 

8 

4 

8 

0 

1 

18 

39 

70 

1 

36 

9 

0 

47 

15 

61 

29 

2 

7 

PASSED 

36 

184 

18 

15 

9 

14 

2 

25 

0 

4 

2 

7 

0 

1 

17 

30 

60 

1 

27 

8 

0 

27 

13 

56 

26 

2 

7 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

77% 

83% 

78% 

79% 

75% 

100% 

100% 

96% 

0% 

50% 

50% 

88% 

100% 

94% 

77% 

86% 

100% 

75% 

89% 

57% 

87% 

92% 

90% 

100% 

100% 

FAILED 

11 

38 

5 

4 

3 

0 

0 

1 

1 

4 

2 

1 

0 

0 

1 

9 

10 

0 

9 

1 

0 

20 

2 

5 

3 

0 

0 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

23% 

17% 

22% 

21% 

25% 

0% 

0% 

4% 

100% 

50% 

50% 

12% 

0% 

6% 

23% 

14% 

0% 

25% 

11% 

43% 

13% 

8% 

10% 

0% 

0% 

11 Nov 14, 2024 



Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FIRST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME CODE TAKING PASSED PASSED FAILED FAILED TAKING PASSED PASSED FAILED FAI LED 
EXAM PERCENT PERCENT EXAM PERCENT PERCENT 

California 

Walden University 263 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 

Western Institute for Social 220 2 2 100% 0 0% 2 2 100% 0 0% 
Research, Berkeley 

Western Seminary (Western 232 9 7 78% 2 22% 7 7 100% 0 0% 
Conservative Baptist Seminary) 

Wright Institute, Berkeley 150 29 28 97% 1 3% 28 27 96% 1 4% 

LMFT Law and Ethics TOTAL: 2,566 2,008 78% 558 22% 1,945 1,618 83% 327 17% 

LICENSE TYPE: LPCC 

EXAM: LPCC Law and Ethics 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FIRST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

Alliant International University 
(aka CSPP) 

Alliant International University 
(aka US International) 

Antioch University, Los Angeles 

Antioch University, Santa Barbara 

Argosy University (aka American 
School of Prof. Psych. 

Azusa Pacific University, Azusa 

Bastyr University 

Bethel Theological Seminary 

Brandman University 

California Baptist University, 
Riverside 

California Institute of Integral 
Studies, S.F. 

California Southern University 

California State University, 
Dominguez Hills 

California State University, Fresno 

California State University, 
Fullerton 

CODE 

112 

139 

241 

243 

204 

103 

267 

152 

253 

105 

107 

246 

004 

005 

006 

TAKING 
EXAM 

29 

5 

8 

10 

1 

64 

1 

2 

19 

46 

10 

1 

1 

16 

16 

PASSED 

17 

2 

7 

9 

1 

33 

0 

0 

7 

33 

8 

0 

1 

13 

15 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

59% 

40% 

88% 

90% 

100% 

52% 

0% 

0% 

37% 

72% 

80% 

0% 

100% 

81% 

94% 

FAILED 

12 

3 

1 

1 

0 

31 

1 

2 

12 

13 

2 

1 

0 

3 

1 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

41% 

60% 

12% 

10% 

0% 

48% 

100% 

100% 

63% 

28% 

20% 

100% 

0% 

19% 

6% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

21 

2 

8 

9 

1 

42 

1 

0 

7 

34 

9 

0 

0 

10 

14 

PASSED 

14 

1 

7 

8 

1 

21 

0 

0 

3 

24 

7 

0 

0 

9 

13 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

67% 

50% 

88% 

89% 

100% 

50% 

0% 

43% 

71% 

78% 

90% 

93% 

FAI LED 

7 

1 

1 

1 

0 

21 

1 

0 

4 

10 

2 

0 

0 

1 

1 

FAI LED 
PERCENT 

33% 

50% 

12% 

11 % 

0% 

50% 

100% 

57% 

29% 

22% 

10% 

7% 

12 Nov 14. 2024 



Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FI RST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

California State University, 
Hayward 

California State University, Los 
Angeles 

California State University, 
Northridge 

California State University, 
Sacramento 

California State University, San 
Bernardino 

California State University, 
Stanislaus 

Chapman University, Orange 

Concordia University 

Dominican University of Ca lifornia 

Fuller Theological Seminary, 
Pasadena 

Golden Gate University 

Holy Names University, Oakland 

Hope International University 

Jessup University 

John F. Kennedy University, 
Orinda 

LA SIERRA 

Loma Linda University 

Loyola Marymount University, Los 
Angeles 

Mount St. Mary's University, Los 
Angeles 

National University 

Notre Dame de Namur University 

Out-of-State 

Pacific Graduate School of 
Psychology, Palo Alto 

Pacific Oaks College, Pasadena 

Pacifica Graduate Institute, 
Carpenteria 

CODE 

007 

009 

010 

011 

012 

013 

113 

268 

117 

119 

151 

122 

131 

266 

124 

252 

125 

126 

128 

129 

116 

300 

149 

133 

154 

TAKING 
EXAM 

3 

5 

3 

13 

16 

12 

15 

26 

4 

3 

2 

2 

8 

6 

3 

3 

4 

6 

1 

29 

12 

412 

4 

3 

6 

PASSED 

3 

2 

3 

7 

9 

5 

11 

17 

4 

2 

2 

1 

6 

6 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

16 

8 

259 

4 

3 

6 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

100% 

40% 

100% 

54% 

56% 

42% 

73% 

65% 

100% 

67% 

100% 

50% 

75% 

100% 

67% 

67% 

50% 

33% 

100% 

55% 

67% 

63% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

FAILED 

0 

3 

0 

6 

7 

7 

4 

9 

0 

1 

0 

1 

2 

0 

1 

1 

2 

4 

0 

13 

4 

153 

0 

0 

0 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

0% 

60% 

0% 

46% 

44% 

58% 

27% 

35% 

0% 

33% 

0% 

50% 

25% 

0% 

33% 

33% 

50% 

67% 

0% 

45% 

33% 

37% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

3 

3 

3 

12 

12 

5 

15 

25 

4 

3 

1 

1 

7 

6 

2 

2 

3 

2 

1 

19 

8 

282 

4 

1 

5 

PASSED 

3 

1 

3 

7 

7 

4 

11 

16 

4 

2 

1 

1 

6 

6 

1 

1 

2 

0 

1 

11 

7 

194 

4 

1 

5 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

100% 

33% 

100% 

58% 

58% 

80% 

73% 

64% 

100% 

67% 

100% 

100% 

86% 

100% 

50% 

50% 

67% 

0% 

100% 

58% 

88% 

69% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

FAILED 

0 

2 

0 

5 

5 

1 

4 

9 

0 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

2 

0 

8 

1 

88 

0 

0 

0 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

0% 

67% 

0% 

42% 

42% 

20% 

27% 

36% 

0% 

33% 

0% 

0% 

14% 

0% 

50% 

50% 

33% 

100% 

0% 

42% 

12% 

31% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

13 Nov 14. 2024 



Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FIRST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

Palo Alto University 

Pepperdine University, Malibu 

Point Loma Nazarene University 

San Diego State University 

San Francisco State University 

San Jose State University 

Santa Clara University 

Saybrook University 

Sofia University, San Jose 

Sonoma State University 

St. Mary's College of CA, Moraga 

The Chicago School of 
Professional Psychology at Los 

Angeles 

TOURA UNIVERSITY 

UC, San Diego 

UC, San Francisco 

UMASS Global 

University of La Verne, La Verne 

University ofPhoenix, San Diego 

University of Redlands 

University of San Diego, San Diego 

University of San Francisco, San 
Francisco 

University of Southern California, 
Los Angeles 

University of the Pacific, Stockton 

Western Seminary (Western 
Conservative Baptist Seminary) 

Wright Institute, Berkeley 

CODE 

258 

135 

261 

015 

016 

017 

144 

137 

155 

018 

136 

251 

262 

054 

055 

272 

140 

236 

259 

142 

143 

145 

146 

232 

150 

TAKING 
EXAM 

27 

62 

5 

22 

10 

13 

4 

6 

2 

3 

8 

13 

8 

1 

2 

27 

14 

13 

7 

19 

21 

1 

2 

3 

5 

PASSED PASSED 
PERCENT 

22 81% 

49 79% 

3 60% 

19 86% 

8 80% 

6 46% 

4 100% 

2 33% 

2 100% 

3 100% 

5 62% 

7 54% 

6 75% 

0 0% 

1 50% 

18 67% 

4 29% 

5 38% 

3 43% 

14 74% 

19 90% 

1 100% 

1 50% 

2 67% 

5 100% 

FAILED 

5 

13 

2 

3 

2 

7 

0 

4 

0 

0 

3 

6 

2 

1 

1 

9 

10 

8 

4 

5 

2 

0 

1 

1 

0 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

19% 

21% 

40% 

14% 

20% 

54% 

0% 

67% 

0% 

0% 

38% 

46% 

25% 

100% 

50% 

33% 

71% 

62% 

57% 

26% 

10% 

0% 

50% 

33% 

0% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

25 

56 

2 

15 

10 

9 

4 

5 

2 

3 

7 

7 

8 

0 

0 

26 

11 

8 

3 

16 

17 

1 

0 

2 

5 

PASSED 

21 

47 

1 

13 

8 

3 

4 

2 

2 

3 

5 

5 

6 

0 

0 

18 

3 

2 

1 

12 

15 

1 

0 

1 

5 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

84% 

84% 

50% 

87% 

80% 

33% 

100% 

40% 

100% 

100% 

71% 

71% 

75% 

69% 

27% 

25% 

33% 

75% 

88% 

100% 

50% 

100% 

FAILED 

4 

9 

1 

2 

2 

6 

0 

3 

0 

0 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

8 

8 

6 

2 

4 

2 

0 

0 

1 

0 

FAI LED 
PERCENT 

16% 

16% 

50% 

13% 

20% 

67% 

0% 

60% 

0% 

0% 

29% 

29% 

25% 

31% 

73% 

75% 

67% 

25% 

12% 

0% 

50% 

0% 

LPCC Law and EthicsTOTAL: 1,1 28 738 65% 390 35% 829 585 71% 244 29% 

EXAM: NCMHCE Exam 

14 Nov 14, 2024 



Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FI RST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

Alliant International University 
(aka CSPP) 

Alliant International University 
(aka US International) 

Antioch University, Los Angeles 

Argosy University (aka American 

School of Prof. Psych. 

Azusa Pacific University, Azusa 

Bastyr University 

Bethel Theological Seminary 

Brandman University 

CALIF. POLYTECHNIC STATE 
UNIVERSITY, HUMBOLT - CAL 

POLY 

California Bapt ist University, 
Riverside 

California Institute of Integral 
Studies, S.F. 

California Southern University 

California State University, 
Bakersfield 

California State University, Fresno 

California State University, 
Fullerton 

California State University, 
Hayward 

California State University, Long 

Beach 

California State University, Los 
Angeles 

California State University, 
Northridge 

California State University, 
Sacramento 

California State University, San 
Bernardino 

California State University, 
Stanislaus 

Chapman University, Orange 

CODE 

112 

139 

241 

204 

103 

267 

152 

253 

014 

105 

107 

246 

002 

005 

006 

007 

008 

009 

010 

011 

012 

013 

113 

TAKING 
EXAM 

8 

2 

1 

4 

20 

1 

2 

20 

1 

8 

2 

2 

1 

15 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

8 

13 

9 

3 

PASSED 

4 

1 

1 

2 

13 

1 

2 

14 

1 

7 

1 

1 

1 

13 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

3 

11 

8 

2 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

50% 

50% 

100% 

50% 

65% 

100% 

100% 

70% 

100% 

88% 

50% 

50% 

100% 

87% 

50% 

100% 

100% 

33% 

100% 

38% 

85% 

89% 

67% 

FAILED 

4 

1 

0 

2 

7 

0 

0 

6 

0 

1 

1 

1 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

2 

0 

5 

2 

1 

1 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

50% 

50% 

0% 

50% 

35% 

0% 

0% 

30% 

0% 

12% 

50% 

50% 

0% 

13% 

50% 

0% 

0% 

67% 

0% 

62% 

15% 

11% 

33% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

7 

1 

1 

1 

13 

1 

2 

14 

1 

8 

2 

2 

1 

12 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

6 

11 

5 

3 

PASSED 

4 

1 

1 

0 

10 

1 

2 

10 

1 

7 

1 

1 

1 

11 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

3 

9 

5 

2 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

57% 

100% 

100% 

0% 

77% 

100% 

100% 

71% 

100% 

88% 

50% 

50% 

100% 

92% 

50% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

50% 

82% 

100% 

67% 

FAILED 

3 

0 

0 

1 

3 

0 

0 

4 

0 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3 

2 

0 

1 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

43% 

0% 

0% 

100% 

23% 

0% 

0% 

29% 

0% 

12% 

50% 

50% 

0% 

8% 

50% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

50% 

18% 

0% 

33% 
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Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FI RST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME 

Concordia University 

Golden Gate University 

GRAND CANYON UNIVERSITY 

Holy Names University, Oakland 

Hope International University 

Jessup University 

John F. Kennedy University, 
Orinda 

Loma Linda University 

Loyola Marymount University, Los 
Angeles 

National University 

Notre Dame de Namur University 

OUT-OF-COUNTRY 

Out-of-State 

Pacific Graduate School of 
Psychology, Palo Alto 

Pacifica Graduate Institute, 
Carpenteria 

Palo Alto University 

Pepperdine University, Malibu 

San Diego State University 

San Francisco State University 

San Jose State University 

Santa Clara University 

Saybrook University 

Sonoma State University 

St. Mary's College of CA, Moraga 

The Chicago School of 
Professional Psychology at Los 

Angeles 

TOURA UNIVERSITY 

University of La Verne, La Verne 

University ofPhoenix, San Diego 

University of Redlands 

CODE 

268 

151 

264 

122 

131 

266 

124 

125 

126 

129 

116 

400 

300 

149 

154 

258 

135 

015 

016 

017 

144 

137 

018 

136 

251 

262 

140 

236 

259 

TAKING 
EXAM 

5 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

3 

7 

10 

9 

8 

1 

130 

1 

1 

8 

22 

20 

10 

10 

2 

3 

3 

4 

7 

3 

9 

4 

7 

PASSED PASSED 
PERCENT 

5 100% 

1 100% 

0 0% 

0 0% 

2 67% 

2 100% 

2 67% 

6 86% 

8 80% 

7 78% 

4 50% 

0 0% 

87 67% 

1 100% 

0 0% 

5 62% 

17 77% 

11 55% 

8 80% 

6 60% 

2 100% 

1 33% 

2 67% 

3 75% 

4 57% 

1 33% 

6 67% 

2 50% 

3 43% 

FAILED 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

2 

2 

4 

1 

43 

0 

1 

3 

5 

9 

2 

4 

0 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

3 

2 

4 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

0% 

0% 

100% 

100% 

33% 

0% 

33% 

14% 

20% 

22% 

50% 

100% 

33% 

0% 

100% 

38% 

23% 

45% 

20% 

40% 

0% 

67% 

33% 

25% 

43% 

67% 

33% 

50% 

57% 

TAKING 
EXAM 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

6 

5 

7 

7 

0 

93 

1 

0 

6 

19 

13 

7 

5 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

0 

5 

3 

2 

PASSED 

4 

1 

0 

0 

1 

2 

2 

6 

5 

6 

4 

0 

69 

1 

0 

4 

16 

9 

6 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

0 

4 

2 

1 

PASSED 
PERCENT 

100% 

100% 

0% 

0% 

50% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

86% 

57% 

74% 

100% 

67% 

84% 

69% 

86% 

40% 

100% 

50% 

67% 

75% 

60% 

80% 

67% 

50% 

FAILED 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

3 

0 

24 

0 

0 

2 

3 

4 

1 

3 

0 

1 

1 

1 

2 

0 

1 

1 

1 

FAILED 
PERCENT 

0% 

0% 

100% 

100% 

50% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

14% 

43% 

26% 

0% 

33% 

16% 

31% 

14% 

60% 

0% 

50% 

33% 

25% 

40% 

20% 

33% 

50% 
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Board of Behavioral Sciences 
EXAM RESULTS BY SCHOOL 

EXAM DATES: Jan 1, 2024 THROUGH Jun 30, 2024 

SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS FIRST TIMER 

SCHOOL NAME CODE TAKING PASSED PASSED FAILED FAILED TAKING PASSED PASSED FAI LED FAI LED 
EXAM PERCENT PERCENT EXAM PERCENT PERCENT 

University of San Diego, San Diego 142 29 25 86% 4 14% 25 23 92% 2 8% 

University of San Francisco, San 143 22 19 86% 3 14% 20 18 90% 2 10% 
Francisco 

University of the Pacific, Stockton 146 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 

Vanguard University of Southern 156 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 
California 

Western Seminary (Western 232 2 2 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 
Conservative Baptist Seminary) 

Wright Institute, Berkeley 150 3 3 100% 0 0% 3 3 100% 0 0% 

I NCMHCE Exam TOTAL: 484 341 70% 143 30% 359 281 78% 78 22% 
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